S7847 series is a family of FFT-CCD image sensors specifically designed for low-light-level detection in scientific applications. By using the
binning operation, S7847 series can be used as a linear image sensor having a long aperture in the direction of the device length. This makes
S7847 series ideally suited for use in spectrophotometry. The binning operation offers significant improvement in S/N and signal processing
speed compared with conventional methods by which signals are digitally added by an external circuit. S7847 series also features low noise and
low dark signal (MPP mode operation). These enable low-light-level detection and long integration time, thus achieving a wide dynamic range.
S7847 series has a pixel size of 24 × 24 µm and is available in active area of 24.576 (H) × 2.976 (V) and 24.576 (H) × 6.048 (V) mm.
A four-stage Peltier element is built into the same package for thermoelectric cooling. At room temperature operation, the device can be cooled
down to -70 ˚C with using forced air cooling. In addition, since both the CCD chip and Peltier element are hermetically sealed, no dry air is

High IR sensitivity, four-stage TE-cooled, front-illuminated FFT-CCDs
S7847 series
■ Selection and order guide
Type No. Cooling Number of total pixels Number of active pixels
Active area
[mm (H) × mm (V)]
S7847-1007 1044 × 128 1024 × 124 24.576 × 2.976
S7847-1008
Four-stage
TE-cooled 1044 × 256 1024 × 252 24.576 × 6.048
S7847 series has a hermetically-sealed package with AR-coated sapphire window.
■ General ratings
Parameter Specification
CCD structure Full frame transfer
Fill factor 100 %
Number of active pixels
S7847-1007 : 1024(H) × 124 (V)
S7847-1008 : 1024(H) × 252 (V)
Pixel size 24 (H) × 24 (V) µm
Active area
S7847-1007: 24.576 (H) × 2.976 (V) mm
S7847-1008: 24.576 (H) × 6.048 (V) mm
Vertical clock phase 2 phase
Horizontal clock phase 2 phase
Output circuit One-stage MOSFET source follower
Package 28 pin metal package
Window AR coated sapphire
1
CCD area image sensor  S7847 series
■ Absolute maximum ratings (Ta=25 °C)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating temperature Topr -50 - +30 °C
Storage temperature Tstg -100 - +70 °C
OD voltage VOD -0.5 - +25 V
RD voltage VRD -0.5 - +18 V
ISV voltage VISV -0.5 - +18 V
ISH voltage VISH -0.5 - +18 V
IGV voltage VIG1V, VIG2V -10 - +15 V
IGH voltage VIG1H, VIG2H -10 - +15 V
SG voltage VSG -10 - +15 V
OG voltage VOG -10 - +15 V
RG voltage VRG -10 - +15 V
TG voltage VTG -10 - +15 V
Vertical clock voltage VP1V, VP2V -10 - +15 V
Horizontal clock voltage VP1H, VP2H -10 - +15 V